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JULY 7.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

LANDS AND SURVEY DEPARTMENT--continued. 

Na.me. 

I ... 01 I Salary for Y :i ____ : ending 31/31 

-i 6~ 1---:;----
ear I Classi- I t; 
22. 6cation.' ....... d. ----I §:3 

I S~ I § I Pays 
ble Division I'§'~ 

Position and Place. 

Gambrill, S. .. 
Harvey, J. W. .. 

Mackintosh, H. W. C. 
§Quinn, J. F. .. 
Macdonald, J. .. 

§Pearce, P. G. .. 
Sha',v, W. E. .. 
Cullen, F. A. .. 
Marshall, A. .. 

Rossiter, A. ,J. .. 
Wardrop, J. H. W. .. 
Watt, J. D. .. 
Tudhope, T. .. 
Slater, P. J. .. 
Welch, H. L. .. 

§Cumming, R. W. .. 
Fleming, N. .. 
Redman, J. A. .. 
Pound, T ... .. 
Hay, J. D. .. 
Torrance, J. .. 

§Beeson, G. T. .. 
Duncan, A. W. .. 

§Hulme, H. C. .. 
Burch, W .• J. .. 
Pye, W. A. .. 
Stebbing, W. H. .. 
Stebbing, A. G. .. 
Marple, W. H. .. 
Stalker, J ... .. 
Cooke, E. F. W. .. 
Mouat, F. J. .. 
Sapsford, S. H. .. 

§,Joyce, H. A. .. 
Anderson, O. .. 

Venning, F. T. .. 
§Goldsmith, D. E. .. 
§Purdie, C. L. . • 

Woodhouse, Miss F. E. 
Taylor, Miss E. M. .. 

§lLane, J. P. .. 
Downard, F. S. .. 

§Chesney, J. A. .. 
§Robertson, J. H. .. 
§Poutawera, L. R. .. 

Green, R. S. .. 

§Roberts, S ... .. 

§Spelman, W. T. .. 

Peck, E. .. .. 
§Cooper, R. W. .. 
Mitchell, F. W. E. .. 
Porch, N. S. C. .. 
Vickers, H. G. .. 
Wright, N. .. 
Keenan, P. .. 
Walker, M. .. 
Carpenter, J. G. .. 
Eaton, A. H. .. 
Snow, H. .. 
Farmer, Miss G. B. .. 
Smith, L. L. .. 

§Hawkesby, G. J. .. 
White, Miss W. E~C. 
Gideon, Miss E. C. .. 
Mellsop, l'rIiBB W. T,. J. 
Jamieson, Miss H. S. 
Warren, Miss J. E. .. 
McIver, .J. A. .. 

~'g a fro 
.. "'i 

and ~~ 
Class. ::!l m 

I~I £ 
425 , 450 
425 I 450 : 

425 I 450 I 

425 • 450 

400 425 

380 ·125 
425 450 
405 405 

400 400 

400 400 

400 400 
400 400 
400 400 
380 400 

380 i 380 I 
400 400 
380 400 
380 400 
380 400 
380 400 
380 400 
380 400 

400 > 400 
380 380 
365 380 
365 380 
350 350 
350 350 
350 350 
350 350 
350 350 
350 I 350 
350 350 
350 350 
350 350 

I 
350 I 350 

350 350 
350 I 350 
350 , 350 
350 350 
350 350 
330 350 
330 350 
310 350* 
290 310 
290 310 

330 350 

I 
330 350 

330 350 
310 330 
290 310 
320 320 
320 320 
320 320 
320 320 
320 320 
320 320 
320 320 
290 290 
320 320 
320 320 
300 300 
320 320 
320 320 
320 320 
320 320 
320 320 
320 320 

---' --I -=-,' -c,------------' 
• M. Y. 

C, IV I 450 Clerk, Head Office 12/83 1/4 
1/6 

/21 
/21 0, IV I 450 Chief Clerk and Accountant, 4/80 

I 
Chief Drainage Enginecr's 
Office, Auckland 

1/4 /21 
/21 

0, IV I 450 I Accountant, Auckland 1/82 
3/90 6/4 C, IV 450 Assistant Accountant, Head 

Office 
1/4 /21 C, IV 450 Chief Clerk and Receiver of 7/74 

1/88 
7/89 
9/66 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

/21 
/21 
/20 

/20 

/20 

1/4, 120 
/20 
/20 
/21 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 

1/4 /20 
/20 
/21 
/21 
/21 
/21 
/21 
/21 

1/4 
1/4 

14/8 
1/4 
1/9 
1/4 
1/4 

1/4 /20 
/20 
/21 
/21 
/20 
/20 
/20 
/20 
/20 
/20 
/20 
/20 
/20 

1/4 
1/4 

11/9 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 

120 1/4, 

1/1 
1/4 

/20 
/20 
/20 
/20 
/20 
/21 
/21 
/21 
/22 
121 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
7/6 
7/3 

19/4, 

24/5 /21 

15/11 /21 

C, IV 
C, IV 
C,V 

c, V 

C, V 

C, V 
C,V 
C, V 
C, V 

C,V 
C, V 
C, V 
C,V 
C, V 
C, V 
C, V 
C, V 

O,V 
C, V 
C,V 
C, V 

C, VI 
C, VI 
C, VI 
C, VI 
C, VI 
C, VI 
C, VI 
C, VI 
C, VI 

C, VI 

C, VI 
C, VI 
C, VI 
C, VI 
C, VI 
C, VI 
C, VI 
0, VI 
C. VI 
C;VI 

C, VI 

C, VI 

2/8 /21 C, VI 
/21 'I 0, VI 
/21 C, VI 
/20 0, VIT 
/20 C, VII 
/20 C, VII 
/20 C, VII 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4. 
1/4, 
1/4 
1/4/ 
1/4/ 

20 C, VII 
20 C, VII 
20 C, VII 
20 C, VII 
20 0, VII 
20 C, VII 
20 C, VII 
20 C, VII 
20 C, VII 
20 C, VII 
20 C, VII 
20 C, VII 
20 C, VII 

1/4/ 
1/4/ 
1/4/ 
1/4/ 
1/4/ 
1/4/ 
1/4/ 
1/4/ 
1/4/ 
1/4/ 
1/4/ 

Land Revenue, Inv'cargill 
450 Accountant, D.O., Wellington 
450 Accountant, Christchurch .. 
400 Cashier, Ohristchurch 

400 Ohief Clerk and Receiver of 
Land Revenue, Blenheim 

400 Chief Clerk and Receiver of 
Land Revenue, Hokitika 

400 Senior Clerk, Christchurch .. 
400 Senior Clerk, Wellington 
400 Senior Clerk, Napier 
400 Accountant, Dunedin 

,,00 
400 
400 
400 
400 
400 
400 

400 
380 
400 
400 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 

350 

350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 

350 

Accountant, Blenheim 
Senior Clerk, North Auckland 
Senior Clerk, Nelson 
Senior Clerk, Auckland 
Senior Clerk, Invercargill .. 
Senior Clerk, New Plymouth 
Clerk, North Auckland 
Accountant, Napier 

Clerk, Ohristchurch 
Clerk, Wellington 
Clerk, Head Office 
Record Clerk, Head Office .. 
Clerk, Auckland .. 
Clerk, North Auckland 
Accounts Clerk, Dunedin 
Olerk, North Auckland 
Clerk, New Plymonth 
Clerk, Auckland .. 
Clerk, Wellington 
Clerk, Auckland .. 
Accounts Clerk, Kauri.gum 

Superintendent's Office, 
Auckland 

Receiver of Land Revenue 
and Clerk, Gisborne 

Olerk, Christchurch 
Cler k, Wellington 
Clerk, Head Office 
Clerk, North Auckland 
Clerk, Wellington 
Clcrk, Auckland .. 
Clerk, Hokitika .. 
Accountant, New Plymouth 
Clerk, Head Office 
Accountant, Invercargill 

Clerk, North Auckland 

350 I Accountant, Nelson 

i 

350 Clerk, Auckland .. 
350 Sh!.tistical Clerk, Head Office 
350 Clerk, Head Office 
320 Clerk, Auckland .. 
320 Olerk, Wellington 
320 Clerk, Napier 
320 Clerk, Nelson 
320 Clerk, North Aucklanrl 
320 Clerk, North Auckland 
320 Clerk, Christchurch 

8/60 

4/57 

5163 
5/76 
8/79 
4/93 

9/59 
6/79 
9/77 
8/78 
2/85 
7172 
I';SI 

12/90 

9/70 
10/81 
12/75 
1l/86 
12/69 

4/71 
1/75 

1l/75 
8/58 

1l/74 
8/65 
9/86 
3/81 

3/87 

2/82 
10/91 

6/86 
6/82 
1/77 
8/95 
1/96 
9/99 

2/93 

8/90 

7/86 
4/95 i 
2/96 'I' 

7/82 
2/fiO 

12/71 
3/85 
5/78 
7/64 

12/80 
6/60 290 Clerk-Draughtsman, Wgton. 

320 I Clerk, Auckland .. . . 
320 Clerk-T.YPist, New Plym'th 2/82 
300 Clerk, Auckland. . .. 12/70 
320 Cashier, Auckland .. 
320 Clerk, Napier 
320 Olerk, Auckland .. 
320 Clerk, Invercargill 
320 Olerk, New Plymouth I' . 
320 Clerk, Dunedin .. I 6illl 

1799. 

77 

Examinations and 
Reillu,rks. 

~-MJ Y7 Mi 
l,Jn.Ex. 
i Sn. Ex., Accts. Prof. 23 11 ! 

22 aI 
14 10 ; 

29 9 

16 10 
15 4 
35 2 

13 4 

13 4 

8 4 
19 6 
23 7 
12 0 

42 2 
13 4 
13 4 
26 0 
18 3 
24 0 
13 4 
13 6 

13 4 
23 5 
13 4 
18 8 
13 4 
13 4 
13 4 
13 4 
13 4 
26 1 
12 8 
17 11 
22 3 

16 6 

IOlO 
13 6 
19 10 
19 0 
16 6 
13 0 
10 3 
9 II 
9 1 
6 I 

0 

0 4 

o 8i 
10 I 
8 I 

10 6 
12 10 
10 5 
II 4 
8 7 
8 6 

13 4 
10 0 
13 6 
13 4' 

9 9 
18 7 I 

17 6 I 
17 0 
17 0 
16 II 
12 9 

17 7 

13 4 

1 8 

I Also Collector of 
I Rates, Drainage 
I Areas, Auckland. 
.. In. Ex. 
, Su. Ex., Accts. Prof. 

In. Ex. 

Sn. Ex., Accta. Prof. 
Sn. Ex., Accts. Pro!' 
Sn. Ex., Matrir. 

Over scale. 

7 0 In. Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 

: Sn. Ex., Accts. Prof. 
I Resigns 6/5/21. 

12 4 Sn. Ex. 
5 7 !\Iatric. 

·Sn .. Ex. 
Sn. Ex., Mat,ric. 

o 5 Sn. Ex. 
9 9 Sn. Ex. 

14 2 

18 3 

II 7 
9 10 
8 2 
7 4 
6 6 

5 0 

5 0 

5 0 
5 0 

5 0 
.5 0 
5 0 
5 0 
5 0 
5 0 
9 0 
1 0 

7 7 
5 0 

Sn. Ex. E'l., Accts. 
Prof. 

Sn. Ex. 
(a). 

In. Ex. 

Su. Ex., Solr. 
C.S. Ex., Eng. 
Sn. Ex. 
.Tn. Ex. 

In. Ex. 

Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex., l'rIatric. 
Sn. Ex., Matric. 
Sn. Ex., !\Ia tric. 

(b). 
Sn. Ex., Accts. Prof. 
Sn. Ex. Eq. 
Sn. Ex., Matric., 

Accts. Prof. 
Sn .. Ex., Accts. Prof. 

P. & T. service 
15/2/09-31/3/20. 

Sn. Ex., Accts. Prof. 
P. & T. service 
25/6/06-l4/11 /20. 

Accts. Prof. 
Sn. Ex., Matric. 
Sn. Ex. 

In. Ex. 

In. Ex. 

In. Ex., Matric. 
Sn. Ex. 
In. Ex., Matric. 
In. Ex., Matric. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 

I I . ____ .. ____ _ 

§ Discharged from Expeditionary Force. (a) Granted special leave without pay from 1/4/19 to 30/9/21. (b) Receives £12 
per annum allowance from Marine Department for taking meteorological observations. * Includes increment under Regulation 205. 


